GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6537
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015

VACANT POST IN NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI
Ranjan (Pappu Yadav) Shri Rajesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of posts of officers and staff in the Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti are lying vacant for a long time;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this direction?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) & (b) The number of posts of officers and staff lying vacant in Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti (NVS) is 85. The vacancies arise due to various reasons like retirement, promotion and resignation of incum- bents or creation of new posts due to upgradation and opening of new schools etc.

(c) Filling up vacant posts in NVS is a continuous process. With a view to ensure that the academic interests of the students are not adversely affected, contractual teachers / staff are engaged from time to time to manage the activities of the Vidyalayas.
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